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Dear Patent Trial and Appeal Board,  
 

Pursuant to the Board’s request, Petitioner is uploading herewith a copy of the transcript 

of the May 20, 2015 teleconference in IPR2015-00632, which is designated as Exhibit 1028. 

       

 
 

Dated:  May 26, 2015 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
/Matt Berkowitz/ 
Matt Berkowitz (Reg. No. 57,215) 

Jeffrey S. Ginsberg (Reg. No. 36,148) 
jginsberg@kenyon.com 
Lead Counsel for Petitioner 
KENYON & KENYON LLP 
1 Broadway 
New York, NY 10004 
Phone: 212.425.7200 
Facsimile: 212.425.5288 
 

Matt Berkowitz (Reg. No. 57,215) 
mberkowitz@kenyon.com 
Eric Schreiber (Reg. No. 58,771) 
eschreiber@kenyon.com 
Back-up Counsel for Petitioner 
KENYON & KENYON LLP 
1 Broadway 
New York, NY 10004 
Phone: 212.425.7200 
Facsimile: 212.425.5288 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on May 26, 2015, the foregoing Exhibit Transmittal 
Letter and Exhibit 1028 were served via email on counsel for the Patent Owner at the following 
addresses: 

 

Joseph A. Hynds 
jhynds@rothwellfigg.com 
R. Elizabeth Brenner-Leifer 
ebrenner@rothwellfigg.com 
Steven Lieberman 
slieberman@rothwellfigg.com 
Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, P.C.  
607 14th Street, N.W., Suite 800 
Washington, DC 20005 
 

 

 

 

 

Dated:  May 26, 2015 /Matt Berkowitz/ 
Matt Berkowitz 
Kenyon & Kenyon LLP 
One Broadway 
New York, NY 10004  
Tel.: (212) 425-7200 
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